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Anderson, Isabella R Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,958.79$             9,280.36$             7,971.47$             9,280.32$             34,490.94$           
Anderson, Marianne Manager, Procurement -$  11,171.88$           15,000.00$           7,580.00$             33,751.88$           
Andino, Iris J Jr. Agent, Call Center 8,122.23$             4,887.88$             4,082.72$             9,615.53$             26,708.36$           
Archambault, David A Inspector 6,722.11$             12,751.98$           11,119.50$           12,963.20$           43,556.79$           
Atwood, Markita D Jr. Agent, Scheduling 9,543.35$             10,908.76$           8,958.59$             10,442.55$           39,853.25$           
Babayev, Nazar Jr. Agent, Call Center 6,599.66$             6,490.07$             -$  -$  13,089.73$           
Badgley, Rebecca L Director, Brokerage 27,903.53$           32,172.89$           -$  -$  60,076.42$           
Barretto, Sonia M Sr. Agent, Customer Service Agent Transit 9,571.08$             11,240.88$           5,367.03$             -$  26,178.99$           
Beebe, Rif Human Resources Generalist -$  -$  -$  10,883.18$           10,883.18$           
Bermudez, Judith Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$  -$  -$  1,481.13$             1,481.13$             
Black, Isobel A Jr. Agent, Scheduling 1,884.04$             -$  -$  -$  1,884.04$             
Borjas, Sanjuana L Sr. Agent, Call Center 2,765.01$             -$  -$  -$  2,765.01$             
Boucher, Dennis A Certified Trainer-Inspector 5,993.68$             9,609.96$             -$  -$  15,603.64$           
Brodeur-Edmonds, Adrien D Jr. Help Desk Technician 11,975.94$           14,023.42$           12,042.06$           13,989.94$           52,031.36$           
Brown, Louis M Manager, General Accounting -$  -$  21,923.10$           25,576.95$           47,500.05$           
Butella, Bradley W Analyst, Brokerage Data 16,557.54$           20,973.05$           17,976.90$           20,973.05$           76,480.54$           
Card, Ronnie Janitor -$  -$  5,735.25$             10,266.75$           16,002.00$           
Cartier, David Jr. Building Maintenance Specialist 9,393.51$             11,488.31$           10,710.19$           11,805.80$           43,397.81$           
Carvin, Patti L Sr. Agent, Call Center 12,361.63$           9,330.93$             14,127.10$           15,994.36$           51,814.02$           
Champagne, Jessica L Team Leader, Program Based 11,862.72$           15,156.89$           14,472.00$           16,884.00$           58,375.61$           
Coleman, Yazavian S Team Leader, Call Center 13,172.95$           15,158.82$           13,181.58$           15,378.51$           56,891.86$           
Collazo, Frank J Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance 7,881.12$             6,103.70$             -$  -$  13,984.82$           
Collins, Michelle M Accounts Receivable 9,658.73$             11,237.99$           11,576.28$           12,030.54$           44,503.54$           
Connors, Keary A Manager, ADA & Transit 17,359.08$           20,318.69$           17,416.02$           20,318.69$           75,412.48$           
Cotto Garcia, Maria E Team Lead, Call Center 11,497.25$           13,264.56$           11,445.21$           13,223.36$           49,430.38$           
Couvertier, Chastity L. Manager, Human Resources 16,153.71$           18,907.77$           16,206.66$           18,907.77$           70,175.91$           
Cucchiara, Adam S Application Specialist, IT 12,619.25$           14,770.70$           12,660.60$           14,770.70$           54,821.25$           
Cucchiara, Anthony Intern, Building Maintenance -$  -$  -$  1,237.01$             1,237.01$             
Cunningham, Leola R Jr. Agent, Call Center 11,793.50$           14,804.80$           12,917.59$           14,665.77$           54,181.66$           
DeLeon, Denenah Team Lead, Program Based 11,309.05$           14,536.30$           13,318.62$           15,759.89$           54,923.86$           
Delorme, Denise J EIP Program Facilitator 9,072.16$             10,715.38$           9,250.95$             10,786.81$           39,825.30$           
Denzel, Tatianna Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance -$  -$  -$  2,025.63$             2,025.63$             
Desrosiers, Rebecca A Sr. Agent, Vendor Insurance Compliance 10,723.59$           14,842.74$           17,010.02$           20,687.98$           63,264.33$           
Dudley, Desarae M Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,404.15$             8,433.62$             7,895.36$             11,534.75$           35,267.88$           
Edgecombe, Alyssa Accountant/Analyst -$  -$  3,103.10$             14,481.11$           17,584.21$           
Earley, Marcus Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance -$  -$  -$  2,070.00$             2,070.00$             
Fernandez-Kukta, Analia Sr. Inspector 11,821.90$           15,130.94$           14,472.00$           16,884.00$           58,308.84$           
Fisher, Bruno J Administrator 36,620.50$           42,824.88$           36,707.04$           42,418.63$           158,571.05$         
Flanagan, Janice S Accounts Receivable 10,923.17$           -$  -$  -$  10,923.17$           
Flannery, Evelyn Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,998.48$             9,938.03$             8,675.13$             13,935.39$           41,547.03$           
Fletcher, James C Jr. Agent, Program Based 9,154.62$             11,273.49$           10,045.47$           11,762.96$           42,236.54$           
Flinkstrom, Tammy Jr. Agent, Call Center -$  -$  -$  1,266.29$             1,266.29$             
Fuller, Pearl M Procurement Assistant 8,675.14$             10,302.94$           8,795.20$             10,573.58$           38,346.86$           
Gallant, David A System Administrator, IT 22,092.50$           25,851.28$           22,158.24$           25,851.28$           95,953.30$           
Gallant, Kristopher R Accounts Receivable 9,050.01$             10,560.92$           9,075.49$             10,467.16$           39,153.58$           
Gallien, Susan A Sr. Agent, Vendor Contracts 16,611.86$           19,443.99$           16,675.55$           19,499.53$           72,230.93$           
Garcia, Luis Janitor -$  -$  4,023.54$             -$  4,023.54$             
Garrett, Candace R Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance 8,870.14$             11,049.82$           10,344.00$           11,555.04$           41,819.00$           
Glavin, Richard J Manager, Inspections 16,477.91$           14,326.80$           -$  -$  30,804.71$           
Gonzalez, William Janitor -$  -$  1,045.18$             3,591.00$             4,636.18$             
Gonzalez Rodriguez, Ashley S. Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$  7,016.75$             8,272.64$             9,700.64$             24,990.03$           
Gosselin, Padraig Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$  -$  -$  1,232.50$             1,232.50$             
Graves, Cody Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$  -$  -$  1,391.88$             1,391.88$             
Gromelski, Adam J Analyst, Transit 14,427.17$           16,886.87$           14,474.46$           16,886.87$           62,675.37$           
Grover, Justin A. Jr. Building Maintenance Specialist -$  11,732.19$           10,416.27$           13,685.77$           35,834.23$           
Hall, Danielle L Assistant Team Lead, Scheduling 8,684.7$               12,624.74$           11,041.19$           14,219.62$           46,570.22$           
Hartigan, Timothy J Mobility Manager 11,491.8$             -$  -$  -$  11,491.82$           
Haran, Mark Technician, IT -$  13,846.14$           13,846.14$           16,153.83$           43,846.11$           
Henriquez-Diaz, Ramona Sr. Agent, Call Center 9,618.88$             11,507.62$           10,782.05$           11,470.28$           43,378.83$           
Henry, Jason Jr. Building Maintenance Specialist -$  3,302.81$             -$  -$  3,302.81$             
Hogan, Kyla P Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,909.25$             9,960.92$             8,690.58$             10,368.63$           37,929.38$           
Irish, Brittany E Agent, Scheduling 9,677.40$             10,793.43$           9,273.60$             11,257.36$           41,001.79$           
Jimenez, Frankie A Jr. Customer Service Agent, Transit -$  -$  -$  2,643.50$             2,643.50$             
Josti, Ryan M Director, Capital Projects 21,876.29$           26,060.72$           22,337.76$           26,060.72$           96,335.49$           
Julius, Andrea M Jr. Accounts Payable & Payroll Support 9,624.44$             11,272.87$           9,683.03$             11,256.86$           41,837.20$           
Kahale, George Logistics Analyst 11,479.49$           13,462.80$           8,063.10$             8,885.01$             41,890.40$           
Kilson, Joaquin Manager, Security -$  -$  9,538.48$             16,692.34$           26,230.82$           
Kreidler-Norris, Joanne M Supervisor, Quality Assurance 13,671.89$           16,002.98$           13,716.84$           16,002.98$           59,394.69$           
Kress, Kyle J Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,368.01$             9,669.84$             1,022.27$             -$  19,060.12$           
Kukta, Amanda J Assistant Supervisor 11,837.13$           14,302.36$           12,536.88$           14,626.36$           53,302.73$           
Lashua, Jessica L Manager, Accounts Receivable 21,708.99$           25,410.21$           21,780.18$           25,410.21$           94,309.59$           
Leadbetter, Chad B Inspector 14,123.71$           17,240.02$           16,286.10$           19,000.45$           66,650.28$           
Lehmann, Gregory Intern, Building Maintenance -$  -$  -$  2,091.14$             2,091.14$             
Lessard, Katie E Assistant Team Lead, Scheduling 10,581.67$           12,281.90$           10,736.47$           13,728.32$           47,328.36$           
Limerick, Natasha P. Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$  6,742.63$             8,132.38$             9,831.03$             24,706.04$           
Lor, Vanessa Jr. Agent, Call Center -$  -$  1,279.25$             9,005.75$             10,285.00$           
Mahoney, Bonnie J Manager, Grants and Communications 26,612.66$           -$  -$  -$  26,612.66$           
Maldonado, Maria I Sr. Customer Service Agent, Transit 9,560.40$             11,203.55$           9,667.05$             11,640.99$           42,071.99$           
Manning, Mary Beth Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,440.71$             9,015.30$             8,070.44$             9,454.49$             33,980.94$           



Marabello, Lauren Manager, Brokerage Project Operations -$                       -$                       -$                       5,296.30$             5,296.30$             
Marean, Kathleen M Accounts Receivable 9,745.86$             11,545.20$           9,865.80$             11,561.40$           42,718.26$           
Martinez, Benilda Manager, General Accounting 23,690.08$           27,729.03$           23,767.74$           27,729.03$           102,915.88$         
McBride, Amy V Agent, Scheduling 9,174.92$             10,837.63$           9,523.62$             14,171.42$           43,707.59$           
McDonald, Gerald V Assistant Director, Brokerage CS 20,511.19$           23,613.31$           20,239.98$           23,613.31$           87,977.79$           
Medina, Myrna I Sr. Agent, Call Center 5,746.56$             9,325.59$             6,988.88$             3,110.31$             25,171.34$           
Megan, Nancy Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,393.05$             10,421.03$           8,788.83$             10,124.90$           37,727.81$           
Merrill, Ke-Mari A Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,787.69$             5,626.35$             -$                       -$                       14,414.04$           
Monk, Robert A Inspector 11,443.29$           14,313.33$           12,432.69$           14,181.60$           52,370.91$           
Mossa, Christine A Supervisor, Accounts Receivable 14,315.59$           17,236.80$           14,185.40$           16,590.80$           62,328.59$           
Mundelboim, Shlomo Project Manager, IT 20,341.18$           23,809.17$           20,407.86$           23,809.17$           88,367.38$           
Muñiz, Alisha K Jr. Agent, Call Center 7,796.52$             9,209.88$             8,044.86$             9,039.08$             34,090.34$           
Oldfield, Stephen E Executive Director, Brokerage 28,716.97$           33,612.95$           28,811.10$           33,612.95$           124,753.97$         
O'Loughlin, Janet M Training and Quality Coordinator 12,905.73$           4,117.22$             13,212.87$           14,924.92$           45,160.74$           
Ordonez, Samuel Agent, Scheduling 9,869.83$             12,460.63$           10,235.22$           12,031.74$           44,597.42$           
Ortiz, Luis Omar Jr. Agent, Call Center -$                       -$                       -$                       1,423.75$             1,423.75$             
Ouellette, Amber M Jr. Agent, Scheduling 8,707.88$             10,090.78$           8,430.20$             9,313.34$             36,542.20$           
Pacheco-Perez, Jailine M Agent, Program Based 8,567.68$             9,360.42$             7,135.68$             8,206.29$             33,270.07$           
Partain, Sommer J. Jr. Agent, Scheduling 0 6,831.88$             8,153.63$             9,735.15$             24,720.66$           
Pavilaitis, Michael J Sr. Agent, Call Center 4,670.84$             5,466.44$             4,686.15$             5,479.45$             20,302.88$           
Pecore, Marie A Jr. Agent, Call Center 8,352.38$             9,648.94$             8,232.49$             9,665.74$             35,899.55$           
Perez, Juan C Jr. Agent, Scheduling 9,279.25$             10,602.11$           9,276.55$             11,402.14$           40,560.05$           
Perez-Esteves, Keisha Team Lead, Scheduling 11,719.98$           11,271.98$           7,398.61$             -$                       30,390.57$           
Pew, Ethel E Manager, Procurement & Compliance 12,239.03$           15,584.17$           12,699.80$           17,227.74$           57,750.74$           
Phillip, Kason Janitor -$                       -$                       -$                       4,023.00$             4,023.00$             
Pinto, Kiviana M Team Lead, Call Center 8,836.51$             8,176.36$             249.16$                -$                       17,262.03$           
Pridgen, Venessa Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       -$                       -$                       1,275.00$             1,275.00$             
Ramirez Galan, Brianna Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       6,789.38$             7,321.31$             8,594.67$             22,705.36$           
Ramo, Bledar Sr. Technician, IT 18,959.91$           22,396.22$           19,196.76$           22,396.22$           82,949.11$           
Ratushev, Josif Inspector -$                       -$                       4,773.71$             11,295.90$           16,069.61$           
Rich, Scott B Assistant Administrator 24,345.92$           28,910.84$           24,780.72$           28,594.88$           106,632.36$         
Richard, Stephanie A Supervisor, Program Based 13,696.70$           16,333.78$           14,095.13$           16,884.00$           61,009.61$           
Richards, Dennis H. Janitor -$                       8,316.02$             712.80$                -$                       9,028.82$             
Rivera, Fatima B Assistant Director of Program Based 21,619.07$           25,965.89$           23,011.86$           26,847.17$           97,443.99$           
Rodriguez, Sarah M Sr. Agent, Quality Assurance 10,327.20$           12,577.28$           11,825.78$           -$                       34,730.26$           
Rogers, Michael Jr. Customer Service Agent, Transit 8,561.95$             10,276.52$           9,203.38$             11,886.56$           39,928.41$           
Rojas, Yanisa Sr. Agent, Call Center 7,380.17$             9,647.56$             8,572.49$             9,159.17$             34,759.39$           
Santana, Nicholas D Manager, Building Maintenance 12,903.44$           15,518.51$           13,301.58$           16,465.01$           58,188.54$           
Scott, Briana Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       -$                       1,215.50$             990.59$                2,206.09$             
Shumovskaya, Tamara Supervisor, Brokerage Scheduling 14,875.47$           17,557.82$           15,049.56$           17,557.82$           65,040.67$           
Sluss, James R Chief Financial Officer 32,515.17$           38,035.41$           32,601.78$           37,787.17$           140,939.53$         
Smith, LadyBird Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       6,921.13$             8,398.01$             10,302.01$           25,621.15$           
Smothers, Kimberly A Administrative Support Assistant 10,819.80$           12,664.58$           10,815.02$           12,658.57$           46,957.97$           
Stuart, Christopher Jr. Agent, Call Center 8,246.94$             9,538.73$             8,271.19$             9,954.36$             36,011.22$           
Tata, Lesley A Sr. Agent, Program Based 10,073.10$           12,182.50$           10,926.93$           12,781.78$           45,964.31$           
Taylor, Andrena M Sr. Accountant 18,065.39$           21,145.39$           18,124.62$           21,145.39$           78,480.79$           
Tetreault, Rebecca Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance 1,037.06$             -$                       -$                       -$                       1,037.06$             
Thibeault, Barbara A Assistant Training & Quality Coordinator 11,311.34$           13,267.44$           11,086.17$           13,177.55$           48,842.50$           
Trinidad, Jasmin Agent, Call Center 3,296.82$             -$                       -$                       -$                       3,296.82$             
Thomas, Keyna M. Manager, Grants -$                       11,000.01$           14,769.24$           17,230.78$           43,000.03$           
Tuinila, Ryan Jr. Agent, Scheduling -$                       -$                       1,408.88$             10,818.39$           12,227.27$           
Vander Baan, Joshua R Coordinator , Marketing 14,076.91$           16,476.88$           14,123.04$           16,476.88$           61,153.71$           
Vazquez Borrero, Joymel Janitor -$                       -$                       4,803.57$             -$                       4,803.57$             
Villot, Jailene M Jr. Agent, Call Center 5,509.09$             6,383.29$             3,104.88$             -$                       14,997.26$           
Wesson, Amy L Agent, Program Based 7,858.45$             8,983.65$             6,598.31$             -$                       23,440.41$           
Williams, Charlie Manager, Security -$                       -$                       15,692.28$           2,615.38$             18,307.66$           
Williams, Maria H Assistant Supervisor, Quality Assurance 15,265.41$           20,328.75$           17,563.00$           23,507.25$           76,664.41$           
Williams, Michael Janitor -$                       8,865.06$             -$                       -$                       8,865.06$             
Williams, Tessa A Financial Analyst - Operating Co. 14,645.67$           17,142.65$           9,380.28$             -$                       41,168.60$           
Winters, Kinzaqui Jr. Agent, Quality Assurance -$                       -$                       -$                       2,047.50$             2,047.50$             
Wislocki, Nicole R Supervisor, Call Center Brokerage 13,772.34$           16,447.68$           14,472.00$           16,884.00$           61,576.02$           
Xiong, Zong Coordinator, Shared Rides Scheduling 11,068.24$           13,723.63$           -$                       -$                       24,791.87$           
Young, Laurie A Jr. Agent, Call Center 3,587.72$             4,692.70$             2,187.17$             1,575.91$             12,043.50$           
Zireg, Eric K Jr. Agent, Call Center 4,615.65$             3,866.79$             3,094.27$             3,609.29$             15,186.00$           

GRAND TOTAL 1,267,294.04$      1,510,427.29$      1,299,200.48$      1,527,916.17$      5,604,837.98$      
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